R
es
is
to
rs
 -
10
-D

y
Vishay Thin Film
How to Order via Quick-Chip
1. Sales Representative or Distributor
•	 Receives request for products needing
urgent delivery
•	 Offers Quick-Chip program to customer
•	 Enters RFQ to Vishay via partners/SAP
•	 RFQ must includes SAP part number of product
needed, quantity required, and desired lead time
2. Vishay Marketing
•	 Adds Quick-Chip line item lot charge and lead time
to quote (LOTCHG-VTFQCKCHIP)
•	 Returns RFQ to sales representative or distributor
•	 Quote is valid for 48 hours
3. Sales Representative or Distributor
•	 Delivers quote to customer and obtains a
purchase order
•	 Phones customer service with purchase order
and enters order and faxes PO information
4. Customer Service
•	 Enters the order on SAP with reference
to the quote
•	 Contacts Vishay Thin Film planning to ensure
capacity and availability
5. Vishay Thin Film Planning
•	 Schedules the order
•	 Order is built and shipped
NOTE: The clock starts when the order is entered on SAP and stops when product is shipped.
The main families included in the program are
listed below.  However, Quick-Chip service can
be requested on any Vishay Thin Film Resistor.
Products offered for the 10-day
Quick-Chip program:
P-	� Thin Film Precision Wraparound Chip
Resistor P ns series
PTN	� Thin Film Tantalum Nitride Wraparound
Chip Resistor
Products offered for the 15-day
Quick-Chip program:
M55342  MILITARY QPL CHIP RESISTOR
M55342/01
M55342/02
M55342/03
M55342/04
M55342/05
M55342/06
L- 	� Low Value (0.03 ohm to 10 ohm)
Wraparound  Chip Resistor
M55342/07
M55342/08
M55342/09
M55342/10
M55342/11
M55342/12
This document is subject to change without notice. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO
SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
VMN-MS6280-12042/2
IN
N
O
VA
TI
ON AND TECHN
O
L
O
G
Y
   1 9 6 2 - 2 0 1 2
V i s h ay  I n t e rt  e c h n olo  gy,  I n c .
QUICK-CHIP PROGRAM
Quick-Chip Program